
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO: 4177

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2016.


MEGA MSME CLUSTERS FOR DEFENCE PRODUCTION


4177. SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR:


Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to establish Mega MSME clusters, and separate clusters for MSME defence suppliers, on the lines of Mega Food Parks and Mega Textile

Clusters;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the sectors being considered for these Mega

Clusters; and

(c) the cities where these Mega Clusters are proposed to be set up, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

 (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)


(a):   No Madam;


(b) & (c):  Doesn’t arise.


********

